Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 06

101 - Albertville City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

4/17/2024 2:50:35 PM

General

$21,611,156.86
$340.00
$8,440,424.36
$477,242.43
$30,529,163.65

$15,850,178.90
$4,039,028.24
$2,212,923.86
$1,372,970.23
$1,140,390.95
$270,454.19
$0.00
$532,845.40
$25,418,791.77

$434,582.72
$88,996.00
$345,586.72

$5,455,958.60
$19,403,184.51
$24,859,143.11

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$84,768.09
$4,688,048.18
$640,209.19
$78,159.94
$5,491,185.40

$1,626,665.61
$1,042,229.25
$60,436.27
$2,860,297.07
$196,757.27
$3,787,010.57
$0.00
$116,540.72
$9,689,936.76

$130,861.54
$95,340.93
$35,520.61

($4,163,230.75)
$2,645,768.06
($1,517,462.69)

Debt Service

$378,462.73
$0.00
$4,215,145.01
$0.00
$4,593,607.74

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$1,650.00
$0.00
$2,303,176.21
$0.00
$2,304,826.21

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,288,781.53
$22,068,761.62
$24,357,543.15

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$200,000.00
$0.00
$13,383.40
$0.00
$213,383.40

$0.00

$0.00
$541,273.65
$8,141.76
$0.00
$1,393,789.91
$0.00

$0.00
$1,943,205.32

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($1,729,821.92)
$9,646,631.51
$7,916,809.59

$0.00
$0.00
$760,781.71
$0.00
$760,781.71

$274,197.18
$240,693.62
$4,972.24
$6,919.50
$83.26
$0.00

$0.00
$201,944.42
$728,810.22

$25,879.91
$88,526.91
($62,647.00)

($30,675.51)
$707,923.79
$677,248.28

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$22,274,387.68
$4,688,388.18
$14,069,943.67
$555,402.37
$41,588,121.90

$17,751,041.69
$5,321,951.11
$2,819,606.02
$4,248,328.56
$1,338,881.48
$5,451,254.67
$2,303,176.21
$851,330.54
$40,085,570.28

$591,324.17
$272,863.84
$318,460.33

$1,821,011.95
$54,472,269.49
$56,293,281.44
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