## STATE OF ALABAMA **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 06

101 - Albertville City Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUCIARY		
	General	Special Revenue	<b>Debt Service</b>	<b>Capital Projects</b>	<b>Expendable Trust</b>	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$21,611,156.86	\$84,768.09	\$378,462.73	\$200,000.00	\$0.00	\$22,274,387.68
Federal Sources	\$340.00	\$4,688,048.18	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,688,388.18
Local Sources	\$8,440,424.36	\$640,209.19	\$4,215,145.01	\$13,383.40	\$760,781.71	\$14,069,943.67
Other Sources	\$477,242.43	\$78,159.94	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$555,402.37
Total Revenues:	\$30,529,163.65	\$5,491,185.40	\$4,593,607.74	\$213,383.40	\$760,781.71	\$41,588,121.90
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$15,850,178.90	\$1,626,665.61	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$274,197.18	\$17,751,041.69
Instructional Support Services	\$4,039,028.24	\$1,042,229.25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$240,693.62	\$5,321,951.11
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$2,212,923.86	\$60,436.27	\$0.00	\$541,273.65	\$4,972.24	\$2,819,606.02
Auxiliary Services	\$1,372,970.23	\$2,860,297.07	\$0.00	\$8,141.76	\$6,919.50	\$4,248,328.56
General Administrative Services	\$1,140,390.95	\$196,757.27	\$1,650.00	\$0.00	\$83.26	\$1,338,881.48
Capital Outlay	\$270,454.19	\$3,787,010.57	\$0.00	\$1,393,789.91	\$0.00	\$5,451,254.67
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,303,176.21	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,303,176.21
Other Expenditures	\$532,845.40	\$116,540.72	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$201,944.42	\$851,330.54
Total Expenditures:	\$25,418,791.77	\$9,689,936.76	\$2,304,826.21	\$1,943,205.32	\$728,810.22	\$40,085,570.28
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$434,582.72	\$130,861.54	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25,879.91	\$591,324.17
Other Fund Uses:	\$88,996.00	\$95,340.93	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$88,526.91	\$272,863.84
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	\$345,586.72	\$35,520.61	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$62,647.00)	\$318,460.33
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$5,455,958.60	(\$4,163,230.75)	\$2,288,781.53	(\$1,729,821.92)	(\$30,675.51)	\$1,821,011.95
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$19,403,184.51	\$2,645,768.06	\$22,068,761.62	\$9,646,631.51	\$707,923.79	\$54,472,269.49
Ending Fund Balance:	\$24,859,143.11	(\$1,517,462.69)	\$24,357,543.15	\$7,916,809.59	\$677,248.28	\$56,293,281.44

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.